
 

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Panbazar, Guwahati-01 

No. GWS/52/2022/75         Dated Guwahati,                    09/06/2022 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Sealed quotation affixing non refundable Court Fee stamp of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees Eight and 
Paise Twenty Five) only are hereby invited from GMC registered supplier/ contractor, APWD 
Contractor, APDCL Contractor having sufficient experience in similar nature of works for executing 
the following work- 

“Providing Generating set at Intake Point and Treatment Plant for 10 days under Kamakhya 
Water Supply Scheme during Ambubashi Mela’2022”. 

The Terms & Conditions of the NIQ are available in the Office Notice Board and the details 
of the work and other relevant documents (Tender Document) may be obtained from the office of 
Water Works during office hours on any working day from the date of publication of this notice upto   
16th of June, 2022 on payment of Rs. 1000.00 (non-refundable) in the form of cash only, to be paid to 
the Cashier, G.M.C. as document fee and submit with tender documents. 

The Quotation in sealed cover will be received in the office of the undersigned on or before 
2.00 PM on 17/06/2022 and will be opened on the same date and place at 2.30 PM in presence of 

intending tenderers or their authorized representatives 

 
 

Sd./- 
Commissioner, 

Guwahati Municipal Corporation, 
Guwahati. 

No. GWS/52/2022/75-a       Date: -  09/06/2022 
Copy to:- 

1. The Addl.Commissioner, GMC, for information. 
2. The Chief Engineer, GMC, for information. 
3. The C.A. & A.O. G.M.C. for information. 
4. The Software Developer, GMC for uploading in the GMC portal.  
5. The Director of Information & Public Relation, Assam, Dispur Last Gate, Guwahati, for 

publication of the above NIQ in two English & one Assamese daily newspaper preferably in 
a) The Assam Tribune, b) The Sentinel & c) Amar Asom. 

6. The Media Cell, GMC, for publication of the news. 
7. Notice Board Head office/ Water Works/ Uzanbazar Office. 
8. Head Cashier, G.M.C. for information. 
9. File. 

                Sd./-  
Commissioner 

Guwahati Municipal Corporation 
Guwahati 

 


